

# **AQUALICENSE LIMITED PRIVACY POLICY**

# **EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2024**

We are committed to protecting your privacy and providing a safe online experience. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website or contact us.

#### INFORMATION WE COLLECT

We do not use cookies on our website. However, when you contact us through the channels mentioned on our website, we may collect and process your name and contact information, including email address and phone number, along with any other information you provide voluntarily in your communication with us.

## **USE OF YOUR INFORMATION**

By contacting us, you provide explicit consent for us to process the information you provide in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). We use this information solely to respond to your inquiries or requests.

#### **SECURITY**

We are committed to ensuring the security of your information. We have implemented suitable physical, electronic, and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online.

## DISCLOSURE OF YOUR INFORMATION

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties. However, we may share your information with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website or conducting our business, as long as those parties agree to keep your information confidential.

# **YOUR RIGHTS**

Under GDPR, you have the right to request access to or request erasure of the personal information that is processed and stored by us. If you wish to exercise any of these rights, please contact us at info@hovionecorkwindturbine.com

# **CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY**

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

# **CONTACT US**

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or the processing of your personal information, please contact us at info@hovionecorkwindturbine.com

By using our website and contacting us, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to the collection and processing of your information as described herein. Thank you for browsing our site.